Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kagoor Networks, Inc.	06/20/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juniper Networks, Inc.		
Street Address:	s: 1194 North Mathilda Avenue		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089-1206		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10196796
Application Number:	10993665
Application Number:	60524168
Application Number:	09724943
Application Number:	60226207
Application Number:	10929064
Application Number:	09855324
Application Number:	09775274
Application Number:	10995982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: watson@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent J. Sieffert

Address Line 1: 8425 Seasons Parkway

PATENT REEL: 016205 FRAME: 0918

500037914

10196796

Address Line 2: Suite 105
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent J. Sieffert

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Kagoor Networks#page1.tif source=Assignment - Kagoor Networks#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016205 FRAME: 0919 6517351102

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, Kagoor Networks, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1194 N. Mathilda Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94089, hereby assigns and transfers to Juniper Networks, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1194 N. Mathilda Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94089, its full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and claimed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and all U.S. and foreign patents and applications to which such identified patents and applications relate or claim priority, any provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissue applications, extensions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, or derivatives of any of the foregoing, both foreign and domestic, and all legal equivalents thereof in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

Dated: June 20, 2005		ASSIGNOR Kagoor Networks, Inc.
		Mitchell L. Gaynor President, Secretary and Treasurer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	SS.

On June 10 2005 before me, Heidi islands a notary public, personally appeared Mitchell L. Gauner, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:



Exhibit A

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country
METHODS AND APPARATUS PROVIDING AN OVERLAY NETWORK FOR VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL APPLICATIONS	10/196,796	07/16/2002	U\$
METHOD OF COMMUNICATING PACKET MULTIMEDIA TO RESTRICTED ENDPOINTS	10/993,665	11/18/2004	US
METHOD OF COMMUNICATING PACKET MULTIMEDIA TO RESTRICTED ENDPOINTS	60/524,168	11/20/2003	US
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING AND PROCESSING VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL PACKETS	09/724,943	11/28/2000	US
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VoIP PROCESSING	60/226,207	08/18/2000	US
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING AND PROCESSING VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL PACKETS	PCT/US01/24805	08/07/2001	wo
MULTIMEDIA OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL BORDER CONTROLLER FOR NETWORK-BASED VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORKS	10/929,064	08/26/2004	US
DETERMINING A MINIMUM DELAY PATH IN A NETWORK WITHOUT CLOCK SYNCHRONIZATION	09/855,324	05/14/2001	US
METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING MEDIA AGGREGATION IN A PACKET-SWITCHED NETWORK	09/775,274	01/31/2001	US
MEDIA PATH OPTIMIZATION FOR MULTIMEDIA OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL	10/995,982	11/18/2004	US

PATENT REEL: 016205 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 06/30/2005